4/3/0/ 61PE RECORL

04-20-2001



101681398

Attorney Docket Number 10236-019

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ISCAR LTD. Gil Hecht Address: P.O. Box 11, Tefen 24959, Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No Country (if other than USA): __ISRAEL_ 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger ■ Assignment □ Change of Name □ Security Agreement □ Other _ Execution Date: August 27, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/635,354</u> Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No 6. Number of applications Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: and patents involved: one PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 1667 K Street, N.W. Please charge to the deposit account listed in Washington, D.C. 20006 Section 8. 8. Deposit account number: 16-1150 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Reg. No. 39,893 Nanda K. Alapati Reg. No. 30,893 For Marcia H. Sundeen Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

DC1 - 286591.1

PENNIE & EDMONDS DOCKET NO.: 10236-0019-999

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as a below named inventor, I, ASSIGNOR, am the original, first and sole inventor if only one name is listed below, or an original, first and joint inventor if plural names are listed below of the invention in

CUTTING INSERT POCKET

for which I have executed an application for a Patent o	f the United States on	, and which
☐ is identified by Pennie & Edmonds docket no. 1023☐ is the national phase of PCT international application		
and amended under PCT Article 19 on ☐ was filed in the United States on	(if applicable , Serial No.	9)
and WHEREAS, ISCAR LTD., having a place of bus is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest States:		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby accover, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, representatives and assigns, for the territory of the Uninterest in, to and under said United States application divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions there and the right to claim for the same the priority rights de United States, the International Convention for the Prote may be applicable;	cknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, have solutions for and set over, unto the ASS ited States of America, and not elsew and said invention as fully set forth Patents of the United States which reof; together with the right to file said arrived from any earlier filed application	d, assigned, transferred and set SIGNEE, its successors, legal there, the entire right, title and and described therein, and all may be granted thereon and all application in the United States on under the Patent Laws of the
AND I, ASSIGNOR, HEREBY authorize and States to issue said application to the said ASSIGNEE, the terms of this instrument.		
AND I, ASSIGNOR, HEREBY covenant and a and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any		entire interest herein assigned,
AND I, ASSIGNOR, HEREBY further cover successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said	s known to me respecting said inver continuing, reissue and applications at to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its succes	ntion, and testify in any legal and reexamination papers, make
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in	ventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/th	
1. GIL HECHT	Git Healt	2 7 AUG 2000
Inventor (print name)	Inventor (signature)	(Date)
Address: 30/18 Ahad Ha'am Street, Nahariya, Isra		2 7 AUG 2000
Witness (name) Slussny Fli Witness (name)	Witness (signature) Witness (signature)	(Date) 2 7 AUG 2000 (Date)

DC1 - 263730.1
PATENT OTAL PAGE . 05 **

RECORDED: 04/03/2001